



Nabisco Entertainment Crackers

Technical Data Sheet

Product Number: 00012 Configuration: 4 / 40 oz Issue Date: 7/11/2014
Package UPC Number: 4400001170 Supersedes Date: 10/02/2012
Case UPCC Number: 00193200001200

All products, packaging and processes adhere to Good Manufacturing Practices, and are applicable to federal, state, and local regulations

Ingredient Declaration: **Wheat** - ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), FOLIC ACID), SUNFLOWER AND/OR CANOLA OIL, WHEAT GERM, SUGAR, WHEY (FROM MILK), NATURAL FLAVOR (MALTODEXTRIN, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT - CONTAINS GLUTAMATE, ONION POWDER, CITRIC ACID, MODIFIED CORN STARCH), SALT, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), WHEAT BRAN, SODIUM METABISULFITE (DOUGH CONDITIONER).

Allergen: MANUFACTURED ON EQUIPMENT THAT PROCESSES SOY, CELERY, SESAME AND POPPY SEEDS.

Grain Ounce Equivalency: 0.5

Ingredient Declaration: **Vegetable** - ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), FOLIC ACID), SUNFLOWER AND/OR CANOLA OIL, DEHYDRATED VEGETABLE AND SEASONING BLEND (CARROT, ONION, DEXTROSE, SALT, CELERY, CORNSTARCH, RED AND GREEN PEPPER, TOMATO, HYDROLYZED VEGETABLE PROTEIN [FROM WHEAT GLUTEN, SOY, CORN], AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT [CONTAINS GLUTAMATE], SPICE, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVOR), SUGAR, INVERT SUGAR, BAKING SODA, SALT, SODIUM METABISULFITE (DOUGH CONDITIONER).

Allergen: MANUFACTURED ON EQUIPMENT THAT PROCESSES MILK, SESAME AND POPPY SEEDS

Grain Ounce Equivalency: 0.5

Ingredient Declaration: **Pepper & Poppy** - ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), FOLIC ACID), SUNFLOWER AND/OR CANOLA OIL, POPPY SEEDS, SALT, SUGAR, BLACK PEPPER.

Allergen: MANUFACTURED ON EQUIPMENT THAT PROCESSES SOY AND SESAME SEEDS.

Grain Ounce Equivalency: 0.5

Ingredient Declaration: **Original Water Cracker** - ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), FOLIC ACID), SUNFLOWER AND/OR CANOLA OIL, SALT, SUGAR.

Allergen: MANUFACTURED ON EQUIPMENT THAT PROCESSES SOY, SESAME AND POPPY SEEDS.

Grain Ounce Equivalency: 0.75

Kosher: No

*Typical Analysis

PLEASE NOTE: This sell sheet is for informational purposes only and your organization must make its own evaluation as to the suitability of our product for your intended purpose Mondelēz Global LLC. DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE. Also, please understand that we reserve the right to supersede this sell sheet at any time without giving notice to you.



Nabisco Entertainment Crackers

Technical Data Sheet

Product Number: 00012 **Configuration:** 4 / 40 oz **Issue Date:** 7/11/2014
Package UPC Number: 4400001170 **Supersedes Date:** 10/02/2012
Case UPCC Number: 00193200001200

All products, packaging and processes adhere to Good Manufacturing Practices, and are applicable to federal, state, and local regulations

Packaging: Clear sleeves in box – 2 sleeves of each flavor

Shelf Life: 225 days

Code Date: Open Expiration Date: DDMMYY
Example: 11JUL15

Storage Conditions: Dry/Ambient (50 to 100° F.)

Shipping Conditions: Dry/Ambient (50 to 100° F.)

Case Dimension (LWH): 19.938" x 9.563" x 8.313"

Case Cube: 0.917 cu. ft.

Cases/Pallet: 50

Layers/Pallet: 5

Cases/Layer: 10

Case Net Wt. (lbs.): 10.0 lbs

Case Shipping Wt. (lbs.): 13.6 lbs

Karen A. Christopher, Specification & Data Manager
July 10, 2014

*Typical Analysis

PLEASE NOTE: This sell sheet is for informational purposes only and your organization must make its own evaluation as to the suitability of our product for your intended purpose Mondelēz Global LLC. DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE. Also, please understand that we reserve the right to supercede this sell sheet at any time without giving notice to you.